

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Biosecurity Bill 2015

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 276 (a), line 5. Omit "\$1,100,000". Insert instead "3,000 penalty units".
- No. 2 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 276 (a), line 6. Omit "\$137,500". Insert instead "375 penalty units".
- No. 3 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 276 (b), line 8. Omit "\$2,200,000". Insert instead "6,000 penalty units".
- No. 4 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 276 (b), line 9. Omit "\$275,000". Insert instead "750 penalty units".
- No. 5 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 277 (1) (a), line 12. Omit "\$220,000". Insert instead "600 penalty units".
- No. 6 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 277 (1) (a), line 13. Omit "\$55,000". Insert instead "75 penalty units".
- No. 7 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 277 (1) (b), line 14. Omit "\$440,000". Insert instead "1,200 penalty units".
- No. 8 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 277 (1) (b), line 15. Omit "\$110,000". Insert instead "150 penalty units".
- No. 9 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 277 (2) (a), line 17. Omit "\$1,100,000". Insert instead "3,000 penalty units".
- No. 10 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 277 (2) (a), line 18. Omit "\$137,500". Insert instead "375 penalty units".
- No. 11 **Penalties**
Page 99, clause 277 (2) (b), line 19. Omit "\$2,200,000". Insert instead "6,000 penalty units".

No. 12

Penalties

Page 99, clause 277 (2) (b), line 20. Omit “\$275,000”. Insert instead “750 penalty units”.